

Corum Group Limited ABN 25 000 091 305

Level 11, 17 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000 www.corumgroup.com.au

Market Release

2 October 2023

## Completion of sale of pharmacy software business

**Corum Group Ltd (ASX: COO)** announces that it has completed the sale of the pharmacy software business to Jonas Software AUD Pty Ltd, part of the Jonas Group which is an operating group of Toronto Stock Exchange listed company Constellation Software Inc. (TSX:TSU). Corum entered into a sale agreement as previously announced to the market on 21 July 2023.

The initial consideration of \$4.75m has now been received.

- ENDS -

This announcement has been authorised for lodgment by the Chairman of the Board

For further information contact: Nick England, Executive Chairman

Investor email: Nick.England@corum.com.au

## **About Corum Group**

Corum Group Limited [ASX:COO] (Corum) is an Australian company limited by shares that owns businesses in technology and software development.

For more than 30 years Corum has been using its deep industry expertise and extensive relationships to develop Point-Of-Sale, Dispensing and Management software for pharmacy head offices and retail stores and a range of eCommerce and ordering solutions throughout Australia. Corum Health includes PharmX, an electronic gateway that links pharmacies, pharmaceutical wholesalers and direct suppliers within the pharmacy market; and PharmXchange, a digital sales and marketing platform integrated with PharmX.

Corum is determined to offer the best solutions to its customers through the products, services and processes of each of its businesses.